January 25, 1999

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2263

Page 5, after line 2, insert:

"d. Workers' compensation insurance, including any contract indemnifying an employer who pays compensation directly to employees;"

Page 5, line 3, replace "d" with "e"

Page 5, line 8, replace "e" with "f"

Page 6, remove lines 26 and 27

Page 6, line 28, replace "(2)" with "(1)"

Page 6, line 30, replace "(3)" with "(2)"

Page 7, line 9, remove "The association shall pay only that amount of each unearned"

Page 7, remove line 10

Page 7, line 16, remove "except in the case"

Page 7, line 17, remove "of a claim for benefits under workers' compensation coverage,"

Page 13, line 13, remove "and"

Page 13, line 16, after "chapter" insert "; and

c. Any insured who is not a resident of this state at the time of the insured event, except for first-party covered claims for property damage to an insured's property that is permanently located in this state"

Page 13, line 27, remove "The expenses of the association or similar organization in"

Page 13, remove line 28

Page 14, line 14, remove ", and if the claim is a workers'"

Page 14, remove line 15

Page 14, line 16, remove "the residence of the claimant"

Renumber accordingly